recent published unaudited interim results for the six months ended 31 December 2015 in accordance with the
JSE Listings Requirements and guidelines issued by the South African Institute of Chartered Accountants.

The accounting policies of Torre have been used in determining the pro forma financial effects. The accounting
policies used are consistent with the existing accounting policies used by Torre for its latest annual financial
statements for the year ended 30 June 2015 and the accounting policies herein have been applied on the same
basis.

The directors of Torre are responsible for the preparation of the pro forma financial information contained in
this Circular.

The Independent Reporting Accountants’ limited assurance report on the pro forma financial information is
set out in Annexure 3 to this Circular.

29

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF TORRE AT 30 JUNE 2015 AND 31 DECEMBER
2015

The pro forma statement of financial position set out below presents the pro forma financial effects of Torre
as at 30 June 2015 and 31 December 2015 based on the assumption that the Offer became effective on 30 June
2015 and 31 December 2015 respectively.

Torre Industries Limited
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

as at 30 June Before Adjustment After
R’000 2015 2015 2015

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 155 984 – 155 984
Rental assets 200 233 – 200 233
Intangible assets 175 889 – 175 889
Goodwill 527 953 – 527 953
Deferred tax 30 923 – 30 923
Finance leases 26 115 – 26 115
Investment in associates 4 870 – 4 870
Other financial assets 1 853 – 1 853

1 123 820 – 1 123 820

Current assets
Inventories 413 886 – 413 886
Trade and other receivables 311 918 – 311 918
Cash and cash equivalents 90 343 (885) 89 458
Other financial assets 32 105 – 32 105

848 252 (885) 847 367

Total assets 1 972 072 (885) 1 971 187

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity attributable to owners of the Company 1 308 523 (885) 1 307 638
Non-controlling interest 33 401 – 33 401

Total equity 1 341 924 (885) 1 341 039

Stated capital 1 223 177 – 1 223 177
Foreign currency translation reserve 5 313 – 5 313
Other reserves 11 119 – 11 119
Retained income 68 914 (885) 68 029

1 308 523 (885) 1 307 638

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing borrowings 11 541 – 11 541
Deferred purchase consideration 21 935 – 21 935
Deferred tax 67 081 – 67 081
Other financial liabilities 2 668 – 2 668

103 225 – 103 225

Current liabilities
Interest-bearing borrowings 30 057 – 30 057
Bank overdraft 14 665 – 14 665
Deferred purchase consideration 47 655 – 47 655
Taxation payable 1 122 – 1 122
Trade and other payables 430 334 – 430 334
Other financial liabilities 3 090 – 3 090

526 923 – 526 923

Total equity and liabilities 1 972 072 (885) 1 971 187

Number of shares in issue (’000) 506 490 – 506 490
Net asset value per share (cents) 264.95 (0.17) 264.77
Net tangible asset value per share (cents) 125.98 (0.17) 125.81

30

Torre Industries Limited
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

as at 31 December Before Adjustment After
R’000 2015 2015 2015

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 155 951 – 155 951
Rental assets 281 379 – 281 379
Intangible assets 170 075 – 170 075
Goodwill 603 120 – 603 120
Deferred tax 21 604 – 21 604
Finance leases 22 615 – 22 615
Investment in associates 47 223 – 47 223
Other financial assets 1 687 – 1 687

1 303 654 – 1 303 654

Current assets
Inventories 451 585 – 451 585
Trade and other receivables 381 021 – 381 021
Cash and cash equivalents 62 304 (885) 61 419
Other financial assets 24 185 – 24 185

919 095 (885) 918 210

Non-current assets held for sale 46 836 – 46 836

Total assets 2 269 585 (885) 2 268 700

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity attributable to owners of the Company 1 434 237 (885) 1 433 352
Non-controlling interest 61 314 – 61 314

Total equity 1 495 551 (885) 1 494 666

Stated capital 1 245 826 – 1 245 826
Foreign currency translation reserve 50 115 – 50 115
Other reserves 13 840 – 13 840
Retained income 124 456 (885) 123 571

1 434 237 (885) 1 433 352

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing borrowings 126 368 – 126 368
Deferred purchase consideration 30 248 – 30 248
Deferred tax 66 881 – 66 881
Other financial liabilities 5 353 – 5 353

228 850 – 228 850

Current liabilities
Interest-bearing borrowings 19 269 – 19 269
Bank overdraft 113 325 – 113 325
Deferred purchase consideration 45 328 – 45 328
Taxation payable 4 254 – 4 254
Trade and other payables 361 596 – 361 596
Other financial liabilities 1 412 – 1 412

545 184 – 545 184

Total equity and liabilities 2 269 585 (885) 2 268 700

Number of shares in issue (’000) 506 490 – 506 490
Net asset value per share (cents) 295.28 (0.17) 295.10
Net tangible asset value per share (cents) 142.62 (0.17) 142.45

31

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF TORRE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE
2015 AND SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

The pro forma statement of comprehensive income set out below presents the pro forma financial effects of
the audited results of Torre for the year ended 30 June 2015 and the unaudited results of Torre for the six
months ended 31 December 2015 based on the assumption that the Offer became effective on 1 July 2014 and
1 July 2015 respectively.

Torre Industries Limited
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the year ended 30 June Before Adjustment After